

Tender Inviting Authority: SM(CKP)

Name of Work: R/M upkeep of ITPO premises during 2022-23

SH:- Construction of stage and side walls around Hamshadhawani theater for IITF 2022 & other commodity fair at Pragati Maidan for 12 Months (on hire basis).

Contract No:

Bidder Name :						
<b>PRICE SCHEDULE</b> (This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only ) <b>NOTE:-</b> 1.The rates should be quoted inclusive of GST as applicable 2. The agency should file ECR against ESI & EPF for the individual workers engaged in ITPO & submit the same with bank certified copy, bill, wage sheet & attendance sheet etc. before payment. 3. Contractural Labour Act Registration if applicable.						
NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	4	5	6	54	55
1.01	Covering the side walls of Hanshadhwani theatre and other places of Pragati Maidan with bamboos & white/coloured new cloth fabric, stitching and fixing with steel poles @10'-00" centre to centre properly for various events & as per the direction of Engineer-in charge.(All on hire basis). A) With Plain Fabric	70000.00	sqft	6.45	451500.00	INR Four Lakh Fifty One Thousand Five Hundred Only
1.02	With Frilled Fabric with MS structure/Poles.	1000.00	sqft	18.00	18000.00	INR Eighteen Thousand Only
2.01	Construction of stage of 1'-6" to 2'-6" feet height made up of wooden tables including providing 19 mm thick board on top to make the surface even including tying the legs of the tables with rassi & nails including providing satin frill of approved colour on three sides of stage & providing one/ two wooden ladder/stair with SS railing for climbing on the stage made up of 19 mm thick commercial board & as per the direction of Engg. In charge (on hire basis) a) Upto three days	2500.00	sqft	34.78	86950.00	INR Eighty Six Thousand Nine Hundred & Fifty Only
2.02	b)Above three days and upto 15 days	1260.00	sqft	38.75	48825.00	INR Forty Eight Thousand Eight Hundred & Twenty Five Only
3.01	Supply of leatherite cushion chairs with white cover including tie on the back for inauguration including loading, unloading and placing in position etc.as per the direction of Engineer-in charge.(All on hire basis) a) Upto three days	1000.00	each	79.48	79480.00	INR Seventy Nine Thousand Four Hundred & Eighty Only
3.02	b) Above three days & upto fifteen days	1000.00	each	150.03	150030.00	INR One Lakh Fifty Thousand &Thirty Only
4.01	Supply of white colour covers duly ironed/ pressed of leatherite chairs/sofas i/c tie on the back for inauguration/closing ceremony etc. including loading, unloading and placing in position etc. as per the direction of Engineer-in charge.(All on hire basis). a) Chairs	100.00	each	20.86	2086.00	INR Two Thousand &Eighty Six Only
4.02	b) Sofa – single seater	40.00	each	20.86	834.00	INR Eight Hundred & Thirty Four Only
4.03	c) Sofa – Two seater	20.00	each	41.73	835.00	INR Eight Hundred & Thirty Five Only

4.04	d) Sofa – three seater	10.00	each	62.60	<b>626.00</b>	INR Six Hundred & Twenty Six Only
	Supply of following furnitures required for events including loading, unloading and placing in position etc.as per the direction of Engineer-in charge.(All on hire basis) 1.For upto three day					INR Twenty Nine Thousand Five Hundred & Ten Only
5.01	i) Sofa of executive class	150.00	each	196.73	<b>29510.00</b>	INR Nine Thousand Nine Hundred & Thirty Six Only
5.02	ii)Tables of size 1.5x0.75x0.75m with frill & cover.	100.00	each	99.36	<b>9936.00</b>	INR Five Thousand Six Hundred & Sixty Three Only
5.03	iii)Round tables with covers & apron.	30.00	each	188.77	<b>5663.00</b>	INR Seven Thousand Four Hundred & Twenty Two Only
5.04	2. Above three days & upto fifteen days (a) Table size 1.5x0.75x0.75m with frills & covers.	30.00	each	247.39	<b>7422.00</b>	INR Four Hundred & Ninety Two Only
5.05	(b)Dressing Tables	5.00	each	98.36	<b>492.00</b>	
6.00	Construction of watch tawer ( On Hire basis ) with M.S. Pipe of 40mm dia of size 8'x8'x15' inches with Machan / Platform of commercial board 20mm thick with sufficient support, covered with good quality white cloth around the Tower i/c Maintance for Full duration of 14 day for the event IITF complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge	5.00	each	14903.45	<b>74517.00</b>	INR Seventy Four Thousand Five Hundred & Seventeen Only
7.00	Supplying and placing portable Ten seated toilet (On Hire basis) of good quality mounted with commode ,cistern wase basin i/c transportation ,water, suction of waste water ,maintanace and toiletries (in sufficent quantity ) charge etc complete as per the direction of Engineer-in- charge	15.00	each per day	10971.85	<b>164578.00</b>	INR One Lakh Sixty Four Thousand Five Hundred & Seventy Eight Only
8.01	Covering of seating area with good quality cloth ceiling on pipe structure of standard size i/c fixing in position of vertical and horizontal pipes & tied up the structure at regular intervals (about 15' x 15') complete and as per the direction of Engineer in charge. A) up to three days	3000.00	sqft	8.00	<b>24000.00</b>	INR Ten Thousand Eight Hundred Only
8.02	B)Above three days	900.00	Sqft	12.00	<b>10800.00</b>	
9.00	<b>Note: The rates should be quoted inclusive of GST as applicable</b>					
Total in Figures					<b>1166084.00</b>	INR Eleven Lakh Sixty Six Thousand &Eighty Four Only
Quoted Rate in Figures					<b>0.00</b>	INR Zero Only
Quoted Rate in Words					<b>INR Zero Only</b>	